

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2417 OF 2010  
STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

JUMMAN

O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for  
the appellant - State of U.P..

We do not find any reason to interfere with the  
impugned Judgment and order passed by the High Court.  
The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

[ PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE ]

.....J.

[ AMITAVA ROY ]

New Delhi;

June 09, 2016.

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2417/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JUMMAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)